

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10710/2005

RAJ KAPOOR KACHWAHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner who was granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to comply with the office report has not taken steps even now.

There is also no representation.

However, two weeks' time is granted within which steps shall be taken failing which process will be issued for non-prosecution against respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

List the matter on 1.11.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj