

o
ITEM NO.207

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10710/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2005 in WP No.2510/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

RAJ KAPOOR KACHWAHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Jain, Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jhan Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.
(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master