

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4692 OF 2010

RAJ KAPOOR KACHWAHA & ANR. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants
seeks permission to withdraw this appeal.

Permission sought for is granted.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn
accordingly.

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 25, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4692/2010

RAJ KAPOOR KACHWAHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.
S. K. Verma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn,

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer

[Signed order is placed on the file]